
        Date of Event: 10 August 2024

1st Ian Austermuhle 13
2nd Tom Affleck 15
3rd Daniel Knaggs 31

1st Russell Rooksby 20
2nd Jack Walker 58
3rd James Dring 80

1st Gary Collinson 16
2nd Alan Carr 39
3rd Sam Smith 42

1st Colin R Bailey 3
2nd Paul Nelson 5
3rd Jon McKinney 7

1st Daniel Cockburn 26

Expert 1st Harison Skelton 9
2nd Bill Reeves 37

B 1st Matilda Arbon 16

C 1st Rowan Harland 15

D 1st Vaughn Harland 13
2nd Harry Tindall 21
3rd Tobias Arbon 47

No Name Machine Club Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Total
Expert -1

8 Ian Austermuhle Beta-UK.com 300cc HDMCC E 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 5 0 0 5 13
23 Tom Affleck AMM Scorpa 300cc GDMCC E 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 2 0 5 0 0 0 15
18 Daniel Knaggs Scorpa 300cc GDMCC E 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 10 1 15 1 0 0 31

Intermediate -1
34 Russell Rooksby Beta 300cc NDMC I 3 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 20
37 Jack Walker Montesa 300cc GDMCC I 7 12 2 6 6 0 1 3 9 0 0 1 11 58
20 James Dring Beta 250cc HDMCC I 6 10 15 11 7 1 0 4 7 3 4 3 9 80

Clubman  A -1
40 Gary Collinson GasGas 300cc SDMC CA 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 6 2 0 16
25 Alan Carr Scorpa 250cc SDMC CA 2 0 0 5 4 0 3 5 5 0 12 2 1 39

3 Sam Smith Scorpa 250cc GDMCC CA 3 0 0 2 0 5 3 2 5 5 11 6 0 42
36 Lee Darrell Montesa 301cc GDMCC CA 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 9 7 6 13 3 0 43
31 Tom Smith Scorpa 300cc Eboracum MC CA 3 10 0 1 0 5 3 11 7 3 12 6 0 61
22 Peter Hook GasGas 250cc Richmond MC CA 6 0 2 15 13 0 10 7 11 3 15 9 0 91
15 Lance Harland TRS 250cc SDMC CA N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S

Clubman  B -1
35 Colin R Bailey Scorpa 250cc SDMC CB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
11 Paul Nelson Repsol 301cc GDMCC CB 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
27 Jon McKinney TRS 250cc SDMC CB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 7
10 Ray Foulkes Sherco 250cc GDMCC CB 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 9

4 Andrew Dale GasGas 250cc GDMCC CB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 10
7 Jeremy Saffin Montesa 250cc GDMCC CB 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 3 0 12

19 Roy Jarvis Beta 250cc HDMCC CB 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 4 0 14
26 Darren Johnson Montesa 301cc GDMCC CB 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 10 0 0 1 18
33 Dave Lambert Montesa 260cc Richmond MC CB 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 15 0 1 0 24 Most Cleans

32 Mark Smith Scorpa 270cc GDMCC CB 1 5 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 24
39 Craig Patrick Scorpa 250cc GDMCC CB 2 2 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 11 3 2 0 27
30 Simon Sheffield Beta Evo 200cc GDMCC CB 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 11 4 8 0 30 Most Cleans

1 Adrian Hewson TRS 250cc GDMCC CB 3 5 0 2 0 0 0 4 2 11 1 1 1 30
41 Claire Collinson GasGas 250cc SDMC CB 4 6 1 1 0 1 0 5 2 15 15 11 0 61

5 Andy Carter Beta 200cc SDMC CB N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
28 Martin Tindall Scorpa 250cc GDMCC CB N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S

Adult White -1
21 Daniel Cockburn GasGas 280cc GDMCC AW 6 0 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 9 1 1 0 26

2 Peter Bland GasGas 250cc GDMCC AW R R R R R R R R R R R R R R
38 Nick Patrick Sherco 250cc GDMCC AW R R R R R 15 R R R R R R R R

Youth Expert -1
12 Harison Skelton Scorpa 125cc GDMCC YE 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 9

9 Bill Reeves TRS 125cc SDMC YE 0 0 1 0 0 6 7 2 0 13 2 1 5 37
Youth B -1

13 Matilda Arbon GasGas 125cc GDMCC YB 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 3 5 0 2 0 0 16
Youth C -1

16 Rowan Harland Beta 80cc GDMCC YC 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 10 2 0 0 15
Youth D -1

17 Vaughn Harland Beta 80cc GDMCC YD 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 8 0 0 0 13
29 Harry Tindall Beta 80cc GDMCC YD 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 8 0 3 0 21
24 Tobias Arbon Beta 80cc GDMCC YD 4 5 0 0 0 2 0 13 0 15 1 7 0 47

Youth C out of class -1
6 Sam Carter Beta 125cc SDMC COC 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 12

Youth D out of class -1
14 Joseph Barron GasGas 125cc GDMCC DOC 7 0 0 5 0 1 0 6 1 13 5 3 0 41

Thankyou to Clerk of Course Richard Arbon and his helpers for setting out the trial, Pam Lees for the Secretary role and Joanne Stoddart and Richard Arbon for arranging the Observers

Thank you to all the Observers who volunteered their time (1) Chief Observer Joanne Stoddart (2) Ron Noble (3) Trevor Jones (4) Keith Ellis (5) Clive Bates (6) Beth & Liam Ashurst (7) Rob Welford (8) Jim Austermuhle 
(9) Andy Gibson (10) Phil Teasdale (11) Alex Skelton (12) Donna Harland (13) Mark Reeves

Observers Draw Winners: Ron Noble, Keith Ellis & Mark Reeves

Our next event is: (1) Easy Trial at Charltons on Wednesday 28/8/24 @ 6pm  (2) Two Day Trial at Park House Farm, Liverton on Saturday 7/9/24 @ 1pm & Sunday 8/9/24 @ 11am

Any Observers please contact: guisboroughdmc@gmail.com / facebook message - we always need Observers!!!

For any results queries please email: guisboroughdmc@gmail.com
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